EXECUTIVE BOARD RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. OR-21-013 December 8, 2021

WHEREAS, The Executive Director of the Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and

Delinquency has requested, pursuant to Sections 212 and 709(b) of *The Administrative Code of 1929*, approval to rename the Office of Criminal Justice System Improvements to the Office of Justice Programs; rename the Press Office to the Communications Office; abolish the Weed and Seed Program; and abolish the Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention; Therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Executive Director of the Pennsylvania Commission on Crime

and Delinquency is hereby granted approval to make the abovementioned changes shown by (bold) and an asterisk*; and, be it

further

RESOLVED, That the attached organizational chart reflecting the above changes

will be submitted to the Legislative Reference Bureau for publication

in the Pennsylvania Bulletin and Pennsylvania Code.

- Office of the Executive Director
 - Communications Office*
 - Office of General Counsel
 - ➤ Legislative/Policy Office
 - Office of Justice Programs*
 - Office of Victims' Services
 - > Office of Financial Management and Administration
 - > Office of Research, Evaluation and Strategic Policy Development

Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency

OR-21-013 December 8, 2021

